

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0188 Version :	1	Name:	Black Dog Petroleum, LLC, Lyons, Illinois		
Туре:	Contract Amendment		Status:	Approved		
File created:	3/26/2020		In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	5/19/2020		Final action:	5/19/2020		
Title:	 PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT Department(s): Department of Facilities and Fleet Maintenance Vendor: Black Dog Petroleum, LLC, Lyons, Illinois Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to extend and increase this contract Good(s) or Service(s): Diesel and Unleaded Fuel Original Contract Period: 4/1/2018 - 4/30/2019 with two (2) one-year optional renewals; Board approved the first year renewal on 4/23/2019 (5/1/2019 - 4/30/2020) Proposed Contract Period Extension: 5/1/2020 (retroactive) - 4/30/2021 Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$2,400,000.00 Original Approval: 3/13/2018, \$1,200,000.00 Previous Increase(s): 4/23/2019, \$1,200,000.00 Previous Increase Requested: \$1,200,000.00 Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2020 \$800,000.00, FY 2021 \$400,000.00 Accounts: Automotive, Operation, and Maintenance 51001.540250 Contract Number(s): 1684-15558 CC (74000003198 FPCC) Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item. The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation. Summary: On 4/12/2017, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved a contract for the purchase and delivery of motor fuel for County-owned vehicles. On 3/21/2019, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved the exercise of the first of two (2) one-year extension options and a contract Increase. On 4/32/2019, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved the exercise of the second one-year extension option and a contract increase. On 3/13/2018, the Forest Preserves Board of Commissioners approved the Forest Preserves piggybacking onto the County contract. On 4/23/2019, the Forest Preserves approved the exercise of the first of two (2) one-year extension options and a contract increase. The Forest Preserves Board of Commissioners approved the Evercis					

extension options and to increase contract amount.

The Forest Preserves intends to solicit new proposals in FY2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2020	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Department of Facilities and Fleet Maintenance

Vendor: Black Dog Petroleum, LLC, Lyons, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to extend and increase this contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Diesel and Unleaded Fuel

Original Contract Period: 4/1/2018 - 4/30/2019 with two (2) one-year optional renewals; Board approved the first year renewal on 4/23/2019 (5/1/2019 - 4/30/2020)

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 5/1/2020 (retroactive) - 4/30/2021

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$2,400,000.00

Original Approval: 3/13/2018, \$1,200,000.00

Previous Increase(s): 4/23/2019, \$1,200,000.00

This Increase Requested: \$1,200,000.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2020 \$800,000.00, FY 2021 \$400,000.00

Accounts: Automotive, Operation, and Maintenance 51001.540250

Contract Number(s): 1684-15558 CC (74000003198 FPCC)

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

Summary: On 4/12/2017, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved a contract for the purchase and delivery of motor fuel for County-owned vehicles. On 3/21/2019, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved the exercise of the first of two (2) one-year extension options and a contract increase. On 4/23/2020, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved the exercise of the second one-year extension option and a contract increase.

On 3/13/2018, the Forest Preserves Board of Commissioners approved the Forest Preserves piggybacking onto the County contract. On 4/23/2019, the Forest Preserves Board of Commissioners approved the Forest Preserves exercise of

the first of two (2) one-year extension options and a contract increase. The Forest Preserves would now like to exercise the second of two (2) one-year extension options and to increase contract amount.

The Forest Preserves intends to solicit new proposals in FY2020.